ARENDAL | 1528

ASSEMBLY I NSTRUCTIONS




CONTENTS

2x Ix T Ix — | Ix 4x >
Base Base [ <L J Top o Column Puck+ ||IIIII||
Supports Plate Plate 2 °° e absorpfion feef
2x 5 12x W\x\\\\\\““‘“ 8x @\\\\\\\‘“ 4x 4x
Cable © M8 Screws & M6 screws M6 screws T15 screws
Guides fc‘n mourmEg Th‘e top and base vtEr Eounﬂ‘ng the base supports to| to fix the speaker to the top p\ate for mounting the cable gu\des
plates to the column the base plate

Ix - | Ix Ix 4x @ 4x @
M8 Hex Key M6 Hex Key W T15 Torx Key Hard floor Carpet

sliders sliders

A°SSEMBLY
Position the base plate on top of the two base supports, .

a then secure them by tightening the 8x Mé screws. Screw i the 4x Puck+ feet

Note: The cutout on the base supports should be
oriented as shown below.

TV
8xM6




e Attach column to base plate with 6x M8 screws a Attach top plate to the column with 6x M8 screws

o I

» »
> g

\
6x © Ma 6x © M8

b
Place speaker on top plate, align the thread
e Attach the 2 cable guides with 4x T15 Torx screws e inserts with the holes on the top plate and
secure with 4x Mé screws.

© | - D
2x
© p
| s
4x |
T15 |

f
4x ) Me




Fasten your seatbelt and press Play.

= o o

i W 'w i

Disclaimer: Do not walk the Stand 8 on its

rubber Puck+ (or optional Puck Pro) feet it will ARENDALSOUND.COM

cause damage. Always use the floor sliders!



